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Current Employment ð Reno -Sparks MSA  

Dec-15 = 212,400 

Dec-06: 228,100 

Dec-11: 191,500 

-15,700 

+21,900 

2015 Annual-Average Employment Change: +5,900 jobs (2.8%) Over 2014 

Dec-15 Unemployment Rate: 

5.5% 

Department of Employment, Training, & Rehabilitation (CES data) 
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Department of Employment, Training, & Rehabilitation (CES data) 

Industry 

2015 CY 

Monthly 

Averages

2014 CY 

Monthly 

Averages

2014-2015 

Change % Ch.

Professional & Business Services 28,500        27,000      1,500 5.3%

Leisure and Hospitality 36,800        35,400      1,400 3.8%

Government 29,900        29,000      900 3.0%

Education and Health Services 24,300        23,600      700 2.9%

Retail 22,400        21,900      500 2.2%

Trans, Warehousing & Utilities 15,000        14,600      400 2.7%

Wholesale 9,300          9,000        300 3.2%

Financial Activites 9,700          9,500        200 2.1%

Manufacturing 12,900        12,800      100 0.8%

Other Services 5,900          5,900        0 0.0%

Information 2,000          2,000        0 0.0%

Natural Resources & Mining 200             200           0 0.0%

Construction 11,300        11,400      -100 -0.9%

TOTAL 208,200      202,300    5,900       2.8%

Employment by Sector - Reno-Sparks MSA
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Department of Employment, Training, & Rehabilitation (LAU data) & State Demographer 

Year % Ch. % Ch.

1990 139,394 257,120        5,540            

1991 142,910 3,516 2.5% 265,762        8,642            3.4% 2.46

1992 149,061 6,151 4.3% 273,178        7,416            2.8% 1.21

1993 155,249 6,188 4.2% 282,214        9,036            3.3% 1.46

1994 159,744 4,495 2.9% 293,141        10,927          3.9% 2.43

1995 165,366 5,622 3.5% 302,748        9,607            3.3% 1.71

1996 168,545 3,179 1.9% 312,366        9,618            3.2% 3.03

1997 173,726 5,181 3.1% 320,828        8,462            2.7% 1.63

1998 179,786 6,060 3.5% 327,899        7,071            2.2% 1.17

1999 180,745 959 0.5% 334,601        6,702            2.0% 6.99

2000 187,469 6,724 3.7% 341,935        7,334            2.2% 1.09

2001 191,521 4,052 2.2% 353,271        11,336          3.3% 2.80

2002 193,270 1,749 0.9% 359,423        6,152            1.7% 3.52

2003 195,433 2,163 1.1% 373,233        13,810          3.8% 6.38

2004 198,126 2,693 1.4% 383,453        10,220          2.7% 3.80

2005 200,280 2,154 1.1% 396,844        13,391          3.5% 6.22

2006 208,382 8,102 4.0% 409,085        12,241          3.1% 1.51

2007 212,915 4,533 2.2% 418,061        8,976            2.2% 1.98

2008 209,131 -3,784 -1.8% 423,833        5,772            1.4% (1.53)

2009 196,311 -12,820 -6.1% 416,632        (7,201)           -1.7% 0.56

2010 192,289 -4,022 -2.0% 417,379        747                0.2% (0.19)

2011 193,754 1,465 0.8% 421,593        4,214            1.0% 2.88

2012 197,043 3,289 1.7% 427,704        6,111            1.4% 1.86

2013 201,061 4,018 2.0% 432,324        4,620            1.1% 1.15

2014 206,059 4,998 2.5% 436,797        5,256            1.0% 1.05

2015 212,689 6,630 3.2%

1991-2015 Average 1.7% 1991-2014 Average 2.2% 2.30

Pre-Great Recession 2.6% Pre-Great Recession 2.9% 2.96

New 

Population 

per New Job

Employment v. Population

Population

Washoe Co. 

Employment by 

Place of Residence

Employment 

Change

Population 

Change
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Department of Employment, Training, & Rehabilitation (LAU data) & State Demographer 

Employment v. Population Potentials  

Employees Annual Change

2015 212,689 6,630 Employees Annual Change

2016 219,070 6,381 223,323 10,634

2017 225,642 6,572 234,490 11,166

2018 232,411 6,769 246,214 11,724

2019 239,383 6,972 258,525 12,311

2020 246,565 7,182 271,451 12,926

Population Annual Change Population Annual Change

2014 436,797                 5,256                      

2015 443,349                 6,552                      

2016 458,024                 14,676                   467,808                 24,459                   

2017 473,140                 15,116                   493,490                 25,682                   

2018 488,710                 15,569                   520,457                 26,966                   

2019 504,746                 16,036                   548,771                 28,315                   

2020 521,263                 16,517                   578,502                 29,730                   

Population Annual Change

2016 462,236                 18,887                   474,827                 31,478                   

2017 481,689                 19,453                   495,288                 20,461                   

2018 501,726                 20,037                   516,394                 21,106                   

2019 522,364                 20,638                   538,166                 21,772                   

2020 543,621                 21,257                   560,626                 22,460                   

@ 3% Employment Growth

@ 3% Employment Growth

@ 3% Employment Growth @ 5% Employment Growth

Washoe County Employment

Washoe County Population @ 2.30 Pop/Emp

@ 5% Employment Growth

Washoe County Population @ 2.96 Pop/Emp

@ 5% Employment Growth
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Year

1990 1,685               2,402               

1991 1,509               2,373               3,516 0.43                   0.67                         

1992 1,805               1,986               6,151 0.29                   0.32                         

1993 2,075               2,315               6,188 0.34                   0.37                         

1994 2,814               3,681               4,495 0.63                   0.82                         

1995 2,107               2,327               5,622 0.37                   0.41                         

1996 2,352               3,193               3,179 0.74                   1.00                         

1997 3,006               4,525               5,181 0.58                   0.87                         

1998 2,974               3,904               6,060 0.49                   0.64                         

1999 3,422               5,517               959 3.57                   5.75                         

2000 2,839               4,011               6,724 0.42                   0.60                         

2001 3,842               5,798               4,052 0.95                   1.43                         

2002 4,221               5,466               1,749 2.41                   3.13                         

2003 3,519               4,553               2,163 1.63                   2.10                         

2004 4,109               4,994               2,693 1.53                   1.85                         

2005 4,957               6,004               2,154 2.30                   2.79                         

2006 3,762               4,756               8,102 0.46                   0.59                         

2007 2,004               2,480               4,533 0.44                   0.55                         

2008 1,122               2,276               -3,784 (0.30)                  (0.60)                       

2009 520                  634                  -12,820 (0.04)                  (0.05)                       

2010 409                  425                  -4,022 (0.10)                  (0.11)                       

2011 493                  659                  1,465 0.34                   0.45                         

2012 623                  754                  3,289 0.19                   0.23                         

2013 976                  1,245               4,018 0.24                   0.31                         

2014 1,378               1,644               4,998 0.28                   0.33                         

2015 1,475               2,522               6,630 0.22                   0.38                         

1991-2015 Average: 0.74                   0.99                         

Pre-Great Recession 1.07                   1.46                         

1991-1998 Average: 0.48                   0.64                         

New Residential Construction per New Job

Washoe County, Nevada

New Single-

Family Units

Total New 

Residential 

Units

New Single-

Family Homes 

per New Job

New Residential 

Units per New 

Job

New Employment 

for Persons by 

Place of Resident

Department of Employment, Training, & Rehabilitation (LAU data) & County Assessor data 
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Department of Employment, Training, & Rehabilitation (LAU data) & County Assessor data 

Employees Annual Change

2015 212,689 6,630 Employees Annual Change

2016 219,070 6,381 223,323 10,634

2017 225,642 6,572 234,490 11,166

2018 232,411 6,769 246,214 11,724

2019 239,383 6,972 258,525 12,311

2020 246,565 7,182 271,451 12,926

New SF Units New SF Units

2016 3,063                      5,105                      

2017 3,155                      5,360                      

2018 3,249                      5,628                      

2019 3,347                      5,909                      

2020 3,447                      6,205                      

New SF Units New SF Units

2016 6,827                      11,379                   

2017 7,032                      11,948                   

2018 7,243                      12,545                   

2019 7,460                      13,172                   

2020 7,684                      13,831                   

Washoe County Housing Demand @ 1.07 Homes/Emp

@ 3% Employment Growth @ 5% Employment Growth

Washoe County Employment

@ 3% Employment Growth @ 5% Employment Growth

Washoe County Housing Demand @ 0.48 Homes/Emp

@ 3% Employment Growth @ 5% Employment Growth

Employment v. Housing Potentials  
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City of Reno City of Sparks Unincorporated Washoe County
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2015 SF Permits = 1,995 

2007 SF Permits = 1,985 
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Northern Nevada Regional MLS data (single-family only) 
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County Assessor data 

Region Single-Family Condos Manufactured Condo Apts Duplex Apartments Total

New Northwest 192 289 481

New Southeast 474 474

Spanish Springs 456 456

Old Southwest 60 102 288 2 452

North Valleys 93 6 274 40 413

New Southwest 83 83

Sparks 76 76

North Urban 15 45 60

Balance of County 16 16

Washoe Valley 9 9

Old Southeast 2 2

Washoe County 1,474 102 6 562 4 374 2,522

New Residential Construction by Type - 2015

TOTAL UNITS
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Status of Residential Construction Activity 

by Subregion  ð 4Q 2015  

Spanish Springs 1,763 329 294 9,178 11,564 1,681

New Southeast 1,814 54 136 2,906 4,910 3,340

North Valleys 1,453 793 419 1,684 4,349 15,332

New Southwest 659 15 0 2,028 2,702 3,217

Sparks 482 87 135 1,247 1,951 2,272

New Northwest 784 0 836 1,620 2,957

North Urban 316 153 0 368 837 1,048

Old Southwest 262 19 84 365 89

Old Southeast 116 0 7 123 3

Grand Total 7,649 1,431 1,003 18,338 28,421 29,939

Region

Approved - 

Without Lots

Approved - 

With Lots

Stopped 

Construction

Under 

Construction Grand Total

Pending 

Approval
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Status of Residential Construction Activity 

by Type & Subregion  ð 4Q 2015  

Region Single-Family Multi-Family Condo Senior Grand Total

Spanish Springs 8,047 3,517 11,564

New Southeast 2,699 278 1,609 324 4,910

North Valleys 3,403 826 120 4,349

New Southwest 2,119 583 2,702

Sparks 354 1,465 87 45 1,951

New Northwest 968 487 165 1,620

North Urban 130 583 124 837

Old Southwest 52 216 14 83 365

Old Southeast 7 116 123

Grand Total 17,772 7,955 1,961 733 28,421

Region Single-Family Multi-Family Condo Senior Grand Total

North Valleys 14,218 1,114 15,332

New Southeast 2,572 768 3,340

New Southwest 2,241 584 392 3,217

New Northwest 2,857 100 2,957

Sparks 1,105 1,167 2,272

Spanish Springs 900 736 45 1,681

North Urban 500 508 40 1,048

Old Southwest 43 46 89

Old Southeast 3 3

Grand Total 24,439 4,977 523 29,939

APPROVED

PENDING APPROVAL
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Single -Family Sales Trends by Subregion  

Subregion
Number 

of Sales
Sales Price

Building 

SqFt

Price 

per SqFt

Number 

of Sales
Sales Price

Building 

SqFt

Price 

per SqFt
Number 

of Sales

Number 

of Sales
Sales Price

Building 

SqFt

Price 

per SqFt
Number 

of Sales

New Southeast 120 $408,060 2,622 $172 152 $368,276 2,294 $163 -21.1% 10.8% 5.5% 99 $341,686 2,303 $146 21.2% 19.4% 17.8%

Spanish Springs 100 $343,830 1,975 $169 120 $331,006 2,081 $158 -16.7% 3.9% 7.0% 84 $316,822 2,158 $149 19.0% 8.5% 13.4%

Northwest 74 $356,495 2,279 $181 55 $390,404 2,386 $172 34.5% -8.7% 5.2% 24 $336,133 2,666 $159 208.3% 6.1% 13.8%

North Valleys 21 $296,505 1,899 $156 26 $272,625 1,903 $143 -19.2% 8.8% 9.1% 18 $264,634 1,942 $150 16.7% 12.0% 4.0%

Sparks 19 $374,356 2,183 $158 18 $319,963 2,071 $160 5.6% 17.0% -1.3% 6 $356,475 2,191 $191 216.7% 5.0% -17.3%

New Southwest 14 $903,918 3,975 $247 15 $917,040 3,790 $274 -6.7% -1.4% -9.9% 12 $804,295 3,655 $217 16.7% 12.4% 13.8%

Old Southwest 14 $399,180 2,196 $257 21 $342,344 1,800 $208 -33.3% 16.6% 23.6% 8 $500,264 2,126 $190 75.0% -20.2% 35.3%

North Urban 9 $274,016 2,001 $136 3 $319,900 2,473 $117 200.0% -14.3% 16.2% 2 $262,596 0 $0 350.0% 4.3% NULL

Old Southeast 0 NULL NULL NULL 0 NULL NULL NULL NULL NULL NULL 3 $221,000 1,743 $127 NULL NULL NULL

Greater Reno-Sparks 371 $367,130 2,196 $172 410 $348,138 2,114 $163 -9.5% 5.5% 5.5% 256 $326,591 2,234 $149 44.9% 12.4% 15.4%

Median 

Price 

per SqFt

New Single Family

Median Median Median 

Sales 

Price

Median 

Price 

per SqFt

Median Median 

Sales 

Price

Single-Family Home Sales Activity

4th Quarter 2015
Reno-Sparks Subregions, Washoe County, Nevada

Source:  Washoe County Assessor

4th Quarter 2015 3rd Quarter 2015 Percent Change 4th Quarter 2014 Percent Change

North Valleys 277 $220,000 1,601 $136 312 $215,000 1,546 $139 -11.2% 2.3% -2.2% 235 $181,000 1,528 $116 17.9% 21.5% 17.2%

Spanish Springs 269 $301,000 2,030 $152 340 $295,000 1,955 $154 -20.9% 2.0% -1.3% 253 $265,500 2,014 $134 6.3% 13.4% 13.4%

Sparks 206 $209,950 1,414 $150 209 $210,000 1,416 $144 -1.4% 0.0% 4.2% 161 $187,000 1,411 $127 28.0% 12.3% 18.1%

Northwest 171 $315,000 1,917 $176 213 $318,000 1,804 $180 -19.7% -0.9% -2.2% 134 $281,500 1,838 $156 27.6% 11.9% 12.8%

New Southeast 147 $328,000 1,910 $170 181 $325,000 1,962 $169 -18.8% 0.9% 0.6% 140 $290,500 1,966 $146 5.0% 12.9% 16.4%

Old Southwest 142 $396,250 2,017 $203 172 $377,500 1,986 $199 -17.4% 5.0% 2.0% 150 $350,000 2,088 $182 -5.3% 13.2% 11.5%

North Urban 134 $223,500 1,373 $154 134 $214,950 1,261 $162 0.0% 4.0% -4.9% 118 $188,314 1,309 $135 13.6% 18.7% 14.1%

New Southwest 98 $608,000 2,875 $210 134 $537,500 2,621 $215 -26.9% 13.1% -2.3% 99 $560,000 3,147 $194 -1.0% 8.6% 8.2%

Old Southeast 85 $218,300 1,410 $159 125 $220,000 1,457 $155 -32.0% -0.8% 2.6% 89 $199,900 1,560 $134 -4.5% 9.2% 18.7%

Greater Reno-Sparks 1,529 $275,000 1,761 $159 1,820 $270,803 1,739 $160 -16.0% 1.6% -0.6% 1,379 $242,250 1,774 $138 10.9% 13.5% 15.2%

Existing Single Family
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Existing Single -Family Sales Trends by Price Range  
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Subregion Name 4q10 1q11 2q11 3q11 4q11 1q12 2q12 3q12 4q12 1q13 2q13 3q13 4q13 1q14 2q14 3q14 4q14 1q15 2q15 3q15 4q15

North Valleys 77$    73$    70$    67$    65$    65$     67$    71$    72$    75$    84$    94$    99$    103$  111$  116$  118$  125$  135$  143$  140$  

Spanish Springs 100$  95$    95$    93$    90$    90$     94$    97$    100$  103$  116$  123$  126$  131$  136$  138$  140$  145$  151$  151$  157$  

New Northwest 116$  112$  108$  109$  106$  104$   108$  113$  116$  118$  129$  139$  143$  150$  156$  159$  159$  169$  179$  186$  180$  

North Urban 88$    85$    83$    80$    76$    77$     84$    86$    89$    97$    101$  107$  111$  111$  124$  133$  129$  131$  145$  143$  153$  

Sparks 81$    77$    76$    74$    72$    72$     78$    81$    82$    91$    98$    107$  109$  115$  118$  128$  127$  137$  145$  144$  148$  

Old Southwest 139$  134$  129$  129$  126$  126$   133$  135$  137$  138$  155$  164$  159$  171$  182$  179$  181$  187$  195$  198$  197$  

Old Southeast 88$    84$    84$    83$    80$    79$     83$    86$    84$    92$    103$  110$  112$  124$  133$  136$  133$  143$  155$  152$  153$  

New Southwest 188$  179$  174$  169$  162$  158$   171$  179$  190$  198$  197$  204$  212$  220$  217$  211$  214$  225$  234$  239$  238$  

New Southeast 111$  109$  106$  103$  100$  102$   105$  108$  110$  115$  129$  139$  139$  145$  147$  148$  150$  154$  164$  167$  167$  

Median Listing Price per Square Foot - Reno/Sparks Subregions

Single-Family
1 

Homes - Washoe County, Nevada 
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Northern Nevada Regional MLS data (single-family only) 

Region Amount

New Southwest 238$                   210$                      YES $28

Old Southwest 197$                   203$                      NO -$6

New Northwest 180$                   176$                      YES $4

New Southeast 167$                   170$                      NO -$3

Spanish Springs 157$                   152$                      YES $5

North Urban 153$                   154$                      NO -$1

Old Southeast 153$                   159$                      NO -$6

Sparks 148$                   150$                      NO -$2

North Valleys 140$                   136$                      YES $4

4Q15 List Price 

per Sq Ft

4Q15 Sales Price 

per Sq Ft

List Price Over-

Valued?

List v. Sales Price by Subregion  
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US Census Bureau (income) and Department of Employment, Training, & Rehabilitation (wages) 

List v. Sales Price by Subregion  
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Bureau of Economic Analyses 

Non -Wage Income Rankings by County  

Area Name

 Per Capita 

Earned Income 

(by Place of 

Res.) 

 US 

RANK 

 Per Capita 

Unearned 

Income 
 US 

RANK 

 Per Capita 

Personal 

Income 
 US 

RANK 

Douglas, NV 26,548$           912     22,050$            28       57,113$           169     

Washoe, NV 26,539$           914     12,899$            155     46,211$           580     

Carson City (Independent City), NV23,296$           1,377 8,739$               593     41,046$           1,055 

Clark, NV 24,803$           1,144 8,320$               713     39,533$           1,243 

Esmeralda, NV 32,822$           374     7,745$               872     49,841$           390     

Storey, NV 21,538$           1,665 7,350$               994     35,867$           1,798 

Churchill, NV 28,742$           665     6,791$               1,227 44,440$           722     

Mineral, NV 16,020$           2,662 6,748$               1,243 34,822$           1,964 

Nye, NV 17,174$           2,468 5,720$               1,694 34,332$           2,055 

Humboldt, NV 32,101$           414     5,444$               1,839 43,025$           845     

White Pine, NV 26,835$           870     5,383$               1,870 39,908$           1,191 

Eureka, NV 25,358$           1,068 5,168$               1,998 34,531$           2,018 

Elko, NV 32,523$           387     4,615$               2,337 41,702$           981     

Lander, NV 40,790$           133     4,586$               2,357 51,055$           329     

Lyon, NV 19,029$           2,155 4,560$               2,374 31,720$           2,488 

Lincoln, NV 13,646$           2,934 4,509$               2,407 26,440$           3,010 

Pershing, NV 21,058$           1,767 3,633$               2,858 30,655$           2,633 

Total Number of Counties:3,113 
Unearned income includes rents, interest, & dividends

Per Capita Income - 2014



RENO MSA ECONOMIC  OUTLOOK  ï FEBRUARY 11, 2016 

Center for Regional Studies analysis of Northern Nevada Regional MLS data. 
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National Association of Home Builders & Wells Fargo 

52.9% of Reno MSA Families Can Afford a Median Value Home 

($273,000) Based on a Median Family Income of $63,500 


